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Chapter 1

AminetPart

1.1 Intros

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

ldaydemo.exe
ABS_krakout.lha
Abs_packintro.lha
Agile_Intro.lha
agoa_intro.lha
AmcafAdvertInt.lha
Attention.lha
atx_intr.lha
atz60k.1lha
basstro.exe
Basstech.
birthday.exe
bnx_saly.lha
boomdesi.lha
bronx.exe
BTowne. lha
Budgetintro.lha
CANNABIS. lha
CDN_Syndicate.lha
chs_path.lha
ciuski.lha
clx_reso.lha
cybtro.exe
C_Commo.lha
d4m_Jjust.lha
DAIntent.lha
Darkness.exe
Darkside. lha
das_bbs.lha
Raize/Coven
depth.lha
derko.lha
DLS_Intro.lha
dNc_TuRtLeTrO. lha

demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro

demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro

demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro

help

Size Age Description

62K
54K
13K
38K
61K
297K
49K
9K
62K
89K

252K
31K
10K
125K
96K
50K
92K
84K
167K
102K
122K
180K
33K
16K
40K
169K
126K
106K

20K
26K
90K
103K

116%0One Day Intro by Pleasure!

40«NEW!intro bY ABS! xkrakout* u:sainthalo
76xPackintro by Absence

76xIntro by Agile

50«Little Intro from AGOA

15«Demo for a new extension called AMCAF.
117FRED FISH Intro by Pleasure
47xAnthrox—Intro

106 ALCATRAZ intro from cebit

142*%An intro made bye the Swedish group <

116xBirthday Intro by Pleasure!

3 ’SalyangoziaSnailla’ BBS Intro by BRONX
54xBoom Design Intro
103xIntro by Bronx
138xIntro from a group in Florida.
76xBudget intro by Scup

86xInvitation intro for Melon party!
28xSyndicate BBS Intro by CYDoNiA

61 CHRYSEIS BBS intro called ’'Pathology’
142 2nd intro from the New Kids in Milan
47«Resolution, intro by Complex
105xThe best intro ever!
142x3rd intro by the New Kids in Milan
53«Dual Format-Just 17 Intro

94 40k intro from Digital Access
118«Intro from Darkness

19«Magic! Darkside BBS Intro

33«BBS—intro for DA Delite by Dual Access/

Intro

Intro

by Delicious.
released on WOC

54xDepth
50xDerko
50 Intro
72+xIntro

ECS
‘93

(or degraded AGA)
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doc. lha demo/intro 119K 5 DOC - Demo by Dr. Mabuse Orgasm Cracking.. <
circa. 1

DOCTORWHO . exe demo/intro 85K 73xDoctor Who intro from Nebula

DreamSeq. lha demo/intro 228K 9 Dream Sequence - intro from Decnite.

dsr_flt.lha demo/intro 63K 50xDesire-Fairlight Crack Intro

dst_psp.lha demo/intro 276K 17xNo.l at TheParty4 FastIntroCompo

EcstasIntro.lha demo/intro 30K 77xIntro by Ecstasy

Ecstasintro2.lha demo/intro 52K 142+Demo by Ecstasy

EndlessPiracy.lha demo/intro 23K 76xIntro by Endless Piracy

FA.lha demo/intro 37K 6 Fractal Attraction 40k demo by AEsthetica <+
(1994)

FIM.1lzh demo/intro 62K 1l4xFast Intro Maker

Fraxionl930.1lha demo/intro 140K 5 Highway 1930 demo by Fraxion

fr matri.lha demo/intro 51K 21%Small BBSTRO 4 the FEAR WHQ

fsd_40k.lha demo/intro 39K 50+FSD-40 K Intro

gfb_4840.1ha demo/intro 108K 50+Gunnar F.-4840 Intro

ift_part.lha demo/intro 2K 50xInfect - Party Intro

infect.exe demo/intro 66K 109xInfect’s CeBIT93-Intro

InfectBBSintro.lha demo/intro 98K 67+«Intro Dec.93 by Infect

IntelWC. lha demo/intro 83K 6 Intel WC: the new generation (AEsthetica <+
1993)

intrl.lha demo/intro 509K 37xAmiga Intro’s released at Assembly ’94 part <«
1/2

intr2.lha demo/intro 441K 37+xAmiga Intro’s released at Assembly ’94 part &
2/2

iris_con.lha demo/intro 49K 53xIris-Contacto Intro

jehova.lha demo/intro 93K 53 Arise-Jehova Intro

LaserdaBBSIntr.lha demo/intro 45K 112+BBS Intro by LaserDance.

Lemon_Intro.lha demo/intro 59K 77+Intro by Lemon

limbobis.exe demo/intro 116K 82+Limbo: Born In Savo the 1lst intro

Majicl2_Intro.lha demo/intro 215K 114+Euro demo

man_hima.lha demo/intro 86K 52xManiacs - Him Again Intro

Mastur_Intro.lha demo/intro 153K 77xIntro by MasturBoys

MCTwilight.lha demo/intro 324K 54xThe Twilight Zone Intro by MC

Memtro.lha demo/intro 135K 142 New Intro by SpaceBalls

messtro.exe demo/intro 126K ll6xMessageintro by Pleasure!

metalcon.lha demo/intro 8K 50xMetal Connection BBS Intro

Moonstonel.lha demo/intro 96K 17xIntro/Demo. Any system.

Nebula_Intro.lha demo/intro 122K 56%Nebula Intro

nosleeping.lha demo/intro 37K 54 40k intro with cool effects by Offence

NwaveBBS_intro.lha demo/intro 105K 76+«BBS—intro by Newwave

oasis.lha demo/intro 323K 18%’0Oasis’ - AGA intro by Stellar

obs_part.lha demo/intro 29K 50x0Obsession Intro

ofbbstro.exe demo/intro 52K 97xUnknown Sector BBS-Intro by OverFlow

otl _intr.lha demo/intro 80K 50xOutlaws—-Intro

Outlaws_Intro.lha demo/intro 73K 77«Intro by Outlaws

Pearl_Update.lha demo/intro 42K 60xUpdate intro for the Pearl Party 94.

PHNWOC94 . 1lha demo/intro 30K 12xPhantasm WOC’94/Party Intro

PossessedIntro.lha demo/intro 35K 76xintro by Possessed

prc_gath.exe demo/intro 84K 54xPrincipes-Intro

proline.exe demo/intro 34K 92xNew short intro by PROLINE

rdhintro.lha demo/intro 379K 142 Raw 4 Headline Intro / Pure Metal Coders

SBintro.lha demo/intro 142K 142xSpaceballs intro

Scoopex_Intro.lha demo/intro 18K 77x0ld intro by Scoopex

ScupPartyintro.lha demo/intro 15K 76*Partyintro by Scup

ScupSinusintro.lha demo/intro 8K 76xSinusintro by Scup

Scup_Intro.lha demo/intro 168K 76+Intro by Scup
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sdx_2fee.lha
SkAnDaL. lha

SledgeHammerl3. lha

str_doop.lha
suibtro.lha
s_rom3i.lha
cLiQUE!] (W
thd_bbs2.1lha
thd_bbsi.lha
TimeIntro.lha
TIntro.lha
tmg_intr.lha
tophead.exe
triumph.lzh
trsi_40k.lha
Trsi_Intro.lha

Vertigo_Intro.lha
Wanted_Carved. lha

weapon.lha
wizzcat.exe
xtr_atl.lha

demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro

demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro

67K
46K
143K
70K
164K
469K

418K
220K
144K
103K
61K
135K
43K
39K
10K
17K
94K
165K
34K
180K

46xSardonyx—2 Feet Intro
142 Intro from the New Kids in Milan

40+«NEW!SledgeHammerl3E intro bY ABS!u:sho

53«xStellar-Doop Intro
6 SuiciDe BBsTro the first
6 R.O.M #3 ’'marketing intro’

from

7 The THUNDERDOME BBS intro #2
7 The THUNDERDOME BBS intro #1

117«Demo by Undercover

84xTraced intro

46«The Magic Guild - Intro
103xHeadline Intro for Top Secret
142%A bbs intro from Triumph.
53xTRSI-40 K Intro

77+xIntro by Trsi

77«Intro by Vertigo

53«xCarved On Chrome Intro

[sONiK

5 WEAPON..... 0ld Demo by Share and Enjoy

103«Intro by Wizzcat

50«X-Trade - For the living Intro

<o
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